1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 GC LKW NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
2 64 BN NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
3 82 BN NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
4 85 BN NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
5 95 BN NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
6 233 (M) BN NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remaining
amount to
booked in
2020-21

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated
Amount

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remarks if
any

Estimated
Amount

Amount booked/to be booked

GC CDLI & ITS AFFILIATED UNITS

APPENDIX-"B"

233 (M) BN

PART-A 50 % Critical Items  Under Head -01.02.25 C&T (G)
NEW PROCUREMENT FOR 2020-21

APPENDIX-"D"

G. TOTAL

Name of items Qty Estimate
Cost (Amt

in Lakhs)

NEW PROCUREMENT PLAN  FOR CFY  CFY 2020-21 (Part-B- 20% FOR FUTURE GOALS OF WHICH 5% MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS)
Sl no Expenditure Plan (Amt in lakhs) Remarks

APPENDIX-"A"
PROFORMA FOR DRAWAL OF APP

EXPECTED LIABILITY  TO SPILL OVER TO THE NEXT F.Y. i.e FROM  2018-19, 2019-20 TO 2020-21
Sl No Nomenclature Qty

Amount to be booked qtr wise

CTS FOR THE 2020-21

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GC CDLI - - - - - - -
2 Vetted stores as per vetted 4000000 1000000 1000000 1000000 1000000
3 Solar systum LED Security lights 100 Nos 800000 400000 400000
4 (LED street light) 100 Nos 500000 0 250000 250000 0
5 Flood light 50 Nos 400000 200000 200000 0
6 LED Bulb 810151823 wt 1000 Nos 250000 125000 0 0 125000
7 MS/GI Pipe of 20’x2.5’’  (for teen

shed)
500 Nos 500000 250000 250000 0

8 Electric wire of 2.5 mm 100 Bdl 250000 0 125000 0 125000
TOTAL 6700000 1725000 1625000 1700000 1650000

14 Bn - - - - - - -
1 Defence materials AOR 1000000 250000 250000 250000 250000
2 Essential items for camp security

purpose
AOR 500000 250000 0 250000 0

3 Polythene sheet width 6’ 1000 Mtrs 150000 0 75000 0 75000
4 Agro net/View Cutter 1700 Mtrs 250000 125000 0 125000 0
5 Morcha net (Size 20/20,12/12) 15000 Sft 250000 0 125000 0 125000
6 Curtain Cloth width-4’ 500 Mtrs 500000 0 250000 0 250000
7 Curtain Rod 1000 Rft 150000 75000 0 75000 0

2800000 700000 700000 700000 700000
67 Bn - - - - - - -

1 Purchase of paint, distemper,
febicol

50 KGs 200000 100000 100000

2 Purchase of Polythene sheet 500 KGs 150000 75000 75000 0 0
3 Purchase of Ply wood and

accessories for Almirah
A/R 300000 0 150000 0 150000

4 Purchase of  PF Hut repairing items A/R 200000 100000 0 100000 0

5 Purchase of Morcha net 50 nos 150000 75000 0 75000 0
6 Curtain cloth, curtain bracket,

curtain rod
A/R 250000 125000 125000

1250000 475000 350000 275000 150000
109 Bn - - - - - - -

Barrack furnitur items ORB 1000000 250000 250000 250000 250000
Defence materials ORB 1000000 250000 250000 250000 250000

2000000 500000 500000 500000 500000
230 Bn - - - - - - -

1 Sand bags 15000 Nos 200000 50000 50000 50000 50000
2 Plastic Table 50 Nos 100000 50000 50000 0 0
3 Durries 30 Nos 300000 150000 0 150000 0
4 Plastic Chair 1300 Nos 700000 350000 0 350000 0
5 Wall Fan 100 Nos 200000 0 200000 0 0
6 Finlet cloth rifle Chindi A/R 20000 5000 5000 5000 5000
7 Face Net 800 Nos 30000 15000 0 0 15000
8 Garden Chair For SO,s 2500 Nos 200000 0 100000 0 100000
9 Led Bulb A/R 250000 125000 0 0 125000

10 CGI Sheets A/R 500000 250000 250000 0 0
11 Security Light, Lamp, electric bulbs

and all type of CFL ,electric
wire/cable

A/R 500000 125000 125000 125000 125000

12 Water coolers/Air cooler A/R 500000 250000 250000
Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated

Amount

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remarks if
any

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
13 Curtain Cloth, Curtain bracket,

Curtain Rod etc.
A/R 150000 0 75000 0 75000

14 Polyethene Sheet Black 800 Kg 300000 0 150000 150000 0
15 Pre-Painted Galvanized Steel Sheet  250Nos 500000 0 250000 250000 0

16 Rain Jacket 250 Nos 500000 250000 125000 125000 0
4950005 1620006 1630007 1205008 495009

GC CDLI & ITS AFFILIATED UNITS

Amount to be booked qtr wise

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

CTS FOR THE 2020-21

17700005 5020006 4805007 4380008 3495009

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remarks if
any

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

- - - - - - -
1 Concertina coil (S/S)  150 Bdls 350000 175000 175000 0 0

2
Galvanized Barbed wire (S/S) 10000 Mtrs 800000

400000 0 400000 0
3 Electric wire of 4 mm 50 Bdl 400000 200000 0 200000 0

4
vetted store as per

vetted
2000000

500000 500000 500000 500000
5 Electric cable 10mm (2 core) 50 Bdl. 600000 0 200000 200000 200000
6 Tin Sheet 4x14 400 Nos 800000 400000 400000 0 0
7 Tin Sheet 3x8 200 Nos 350000 175000 175000 0 0
8 Wooden Ballie of 10’ height. 100 Nos 50000 25000 0 25000
9 Fire point equipments 10 set 250000 0 125000 125000 0

5600000 1875000 1575000 1425000 725000
14 BN - - - - - - -

1 Wooden Ballies 500 Nos 250000 125000 0 125000 0
2 Paint various colours 500 Ltrs 250000 125000 0 0 125000
3 Nails various size 150 Kgs 50000 25000 25000 0 0
4 Carpet 7000 Sqft 250000 125000 125000 0 0
5 Tin Sheets(2.5 x 10 Fts) 420 Nos 500000 250000 250000 0
6 Security Lights LED(25 Watts) 100 Nos 250000 125000 0 125000 0
7 B.P.Sheets for Morchas 240 Sfts 500000 250000 0 0 250000
8 Iron Pipes/L- Angle Pipes(20 Fts) 260 Nos 500000 250000 250000 0 0

2550000 1025000 650000 500000 375000
67 BN - - - - - - -

1 CGI Sheet A/R 500000 250000 125000 125000

2

Security light, lamps, electrical bulbs
and all types of CFL bulbs, electrical
wire/cable, Hunter torch light

A/R 700000

175000 175000 175000 175000
3 Sand bag 10000 nos 150000 75000 37500 37500

4
Agro net (Green) 10000 mtrs 300000

150000 0 150000 0
5 Rifle Chindi A/R 50000 25000 0 25000 0
6 Ballis A/R 150000 0 150000 0
7 Shamiana A/R 400000 200000 0 200000 0
8 Durries 35 nos 200000 0 200000 0 0
9 Garden Chair 30 nos 250000 125000 0 125000 0

19000000 6800000 5137500 4650000 2412500
109 BN - - - - - - -

1 Procurement of defence materials On required basis500000 250000 250000 0
2 Purchase of CTS Items ORB 500000 0 250000 0 250000

1000000 250000 250000 250000 250000
230 BN - - - - - - -

1 Galvanized Steel Chain 1000 Kg 300000 150000 150000 0 0
2 Agro Net Green 5000 Mtr 300000 0 150000 0 150000
3 Concertina Coil 270 Coil 500000 250000 250000 0
4 Transparent Sheet Plastic 500 Kg 500000 250000 250000 0 0
5 Metal Container Drum 50 Nos. 100000 0 50000 0 50000
6 MS Pipe 50 MM A/R 500000 250000 0 250000 0
7 Mirror A/R 500000 250000 250000 0 0

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remarks if
any

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
8 Steel Iron Picket 200 Nos. 500000 250000 0 0 250000

GC CDLI

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated
Amount

Amount to be booked qtr wise

Total

G. TOTAL

APPENDIX-"C"
Part B- 30% for wants or not so essential

Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated
Amount

Amount to be booked qtr wise

GC CDLI & ITS AFFILIATED UNITS

CTS FOR THE 2020-21

3200005 1400006 850007 500008 450009
31350005 11350006 8462507 7325008 4212509

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remarks, if
any

GC CDLI - - - - - - -
1 Iron Pickets of 6ft. 1600 Nos. 1000000 500000 0 500000 0

2
Paint various color for Almirah/box 150 Ltr. 50000

25000 0 0 25000

3
Vetted store as per

vetted
500000

250000 250000 0
4 Green Net for security purpose 2000 Mt 300000 150000 0 0 150000
5 Ceiling Fan 200 Nos 450000 250000 200000 0 0
6 Almirah 39 Nos 700000 350000 0 350000
7 Office table 50 Nos 300000 150000 0 150000 0
8 Curtain cloth with rod AOR 250000 100000 150000 0 0

3550000 1175000 950000 900000 525000
- - - - - - -

1 Foam width 6’ 300 Mtrs 250000 150000 100000
2 Chairs AOR 250000 100000 0 150000
3 Sand Bags 17500 250000 0 150000 0 100000

Total 750000 250000 250000 150000 100000

1 Concertina Coil 41 bdls 200000 200000 0 0 0
2 MS Pipe A/R 600000 300000 0 300000 0
3 Mirror A/R 100000 0 100000 0 0
4 Sintex 500 ltr/1000 ltr A/R 500000 0 250000 0 250000

Total 1400000 500000 350000 300000 250000
- - - - - - -

1 Wall Fan 100 Nos 500000 250000 0 0 250000
2 Finlet cloth rifle Chindi A/R 50000 0 50000 0 0
3 Face Net 800 Nos 250000 150000 100000 0 0
4 Garden Chair For SOs 2500 Nos 800000 400000 0 400000 0

Total 1600000 800000 150000 400000 250000
- - - - - - -

1 Various paints 100 Ltrs 100000 50000 0 0 50000
2 Gunny Cloth 600 Mts 50000 0 25000 25000 0

Total 150000 50000 25000 25000 50000
7450000 2775000 1725000 1775000 1175000

G. TOTAL

14 BN

67 BN

G. TOTAL

Total

Estimated
Amount

Amount booked/to be booked

Part B- 20% for wants or not so essential
APPENDIX-"D"

Sl No Nomenclature Qty

109 BN

230 BN

GC CDLI & ITS AFFILIATED UNITS

Total

CTS FOR THE 2020-21

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remaining
amount to
booked in
2020-21

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remarks if
any

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

GC AMT   - - - - - - -
1 Haver sack 671 164395 164395 0 0 0
2 Jersey woolen Angola 1251 766863 766863 0 0 0
3 Jungle Shoe 4219 1771980 1771980 0 0 0
4 Mosquito Net (llins) for all rank 1 for

4 yers
2822 917150 917150 0 0 0

5 Pouches Amn/Tactical Vest All Rank
except (mini/hosp/dvr/so (GD) 1 for
6 yers)

1038 430770 430770 0 0 0

6 Pack 08 in Nos. 35 Nos. per Coy for
6 years other than LWE/RAF (280
Per Bn and 35 Nos Per GC

57 82650 82650 0 0 0

7 Tactical Boot Black 1 pairs 18 month
(for ORS (except min/hosp staff)

1516 1083940 1083940 0 0 0

8 Tactical Boot Brown dor sos (except
min/hosp staff)

274 195910 195910 0 0 0

9 Towel hand For All Ranks 8313 1413210 1413210 0 0 0
10 Water Proof Multi Purpose Rain

Poncho 800 per bn & 1 per 1 person
for LWE areas

1390 903500 903500 0 0 0

11 Rucksack for LWE (30 ltr) All Ranks 36 59400 59400 0 0 0

12 Cloth Disruptive Pattern in Mtr 5529.99 1188947 0 1188947 0 0
13 T-Shirt Round neck half sleeves

disruptive pattern for All Ranks
except min/hosp staff

6313 1483555 0 1483555 0 0

14 Blanket  kit in Nos 841 824180 0 824180 0 0
15 Blanket EIC 990 970200 0 970200 0 0
16 Coat combat 855 1282500 0 1282500 0 0
17 Steel cots 500 Nos 250000 0 250000 0 0
18 S/Steel Mug for all Ranks 4194 5829660 0 5829660 0 0
19 Compartmental stainless Steel Tray

1 for 10 yrs for all rank
3485 4844150 0 4844150 0 0

20 Padestel Fan 100 Nos 475000 0 475000 0 0
21 G.I. Pipe (50 mm 550 Nos 3500000 0 3500000 0 0
22 Foot Mat Size 4’x2’ and 3’x 2’ 150 Nos 135000 0 135000 0 0
23 stitching materials on demand 500000 0 500000 0 0

24 OFFICE CHAIR 100 350000 0 0 350000 0
25 steel almirah 5 slaves 50 400000 0 0 400000 0

Amount to be booked qtr wise

APPENDIX-B
NEW PROCUREMENT FOR 2020-21

PART-A 50 % Critical Items  Under Head -01.02.25 C&T (G)

APPENDIX-"A"
PROFORMA FOR DRAWAL OF APP

EXPECTED LIABILITY  TO SPILL OVER TO THE NEXT F.Y. i.e FROM  2018-19, 2019-20 TO 2020-21
Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated

Amount
Amount to be booked qtr wise

GC AMT & ITS AFFILIATED UNITS

Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated
Amount

GC AMT & ITS AFFILIATED UNITS

CTS FOR THE 2020-21

26 STEEL ALMIRAH SMALL 50 325000 0 0 325000 0
27 STEEL RACK 5 SLAVES 50 300000 0 0 300000 0
28 STEEL RACK BIG SIZE 50 400000 0 0 400000 0
29 PLASTIC CHAIR WITHOUT ARMS 100 68000 0 0 0 68000
30 MODULER CHAIR 100 480000 0 0 0 480000
31 PVC FLOOR MAT 10000 1000000 500000 0 500000 0
32 AIR COOLAR 150 1000000 0 0 0 1000000
33 Any Dewfence materials on urgent

required basis
APR 2500000 500000 2000000 0 0

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remarks if
any

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
34 Camp security light 500 2500000 2500000 0 0 0
35 Barrack furniture APR 1000000 1000000 0 0 0
36 Modular table APR 500000 500000 0 0 0
37 polythene sheet APR 250000 250000 0 0 0
38 electric cable 24sqm 2000 mtrs 1000000 500000 0 500000 0
39 electric wire varioius type APR 500000 500000 0 0 0
40 defence materisl if assign by CS hqr apr 2500000 0 2500000 0 0

41 Steel Bench 30 500000 500000 0 0 0
TOTAL 44645965 14539774 25783199 2775008 1548009
28 BN C&T(G)2020-21 - - - - - - -

1 Tin sheet  size 10x2.75 350 240000 240000 0 0 0
2 Camouflage Net/Morchas net A/R 200000 0 0 200000 0
3 Talc sheet 650 Mtr. 100000 0 100000 0 0
4 Polythene sheet 550 Mtr. 100000 0 100000 0 0
5 Sand bag A/R 80000 80000 0 0 0
6 Wooden Balli 210 Nos 250000 0 0 0 250000
7 Electric wire 7/20 A/R 25000 0 0 25000 0
8 Electirc wire 4 mm A/R 25000 0 0 25000 0
9 Electric wire 2.5 MM A/R 25000 0 0 25000 0

10 Paints of Various type  A/R 50000 0 50000 0 0
11 Under vehicle search mirror A/R 200000 200000 0 0 0
12 LED Bulb 10,15 & 20 Watt 200 Nos

Each
250000 250000 0 0 0

13 Electric wire 1.5 mm A/R 80000 0 0 0 80000
14 Electric wire 1 mm A/R 80000 0 0 0 80000
15 Electric Flexible A/R 50000 0 0 0 50000

TOTAL 1755000 770000 250000 275000 460000
 63 BN C&T(G)2020-21 - - - - - - -
1 Plywood APR 250000 250000 0 0 0
2 Dhobi charcoal APR 100000 100000 0 0 0
3 Nails /solution etc  (cobbler) APR 100000 100000 0 0 0
4 Polythene sheet transparent APR 250000 250000 0 0 0
5 Green net APR 250000 250000 0 0 0
6 Tailor Threads  APR 50000 50000 0 0 0
7 Defence materials   -ie M.S. Pipe,

Tin Sheet.
APR 250000 250000 0 0 0

8 Curtain cloth along with all
accessories

APR 200000 200000 0 0 0

9 Green Sheet plastic APR 250000 250000 0 0 0
10 Fan For Morcha APR 250000 250000 0 0 0
11 Exhaust Fan For Barrak/Cook House

Etc
APR 250000 0 250000 0 0

12 Mosquito Net LLins APR 250000 0 250000 0 0
14 Jungle Shoe APR 250000 0 250000 0 0
15 Electric Cable APR 200000 0 200000 0 0
16 Ceiling Fan APR 250000 0 250000 0 0
17 Bucket  (GI) For Sos/Ors Bathrooms

/Toilets  15 ltr  & 05 Ltrs
APR 250000 0 250000 0 0

18 Stand Fan( Farrata)  APR 250000 0 0 250000 0

Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated
Amount

Amount to be booked qtr wise

CTS FOR THE 2020-21

19 Morcha Heater (For Camp and
RJB/BMC)

APR 249000 0 0 249000 0

20 Durries APR 249000 0 0 249000 0
21 Shamiana APR 250000 0 0 250000 0

Total 4398000 1950000 1450000 998000 0
 186 BN  C&T(G)2020-21 - - - - - - -

1 Purchasing of defense materials apr 500000 300000 200000 0 0
2 Furniture items apr 500000 300000 200000 0 0 -
3 Water cooler apr 600000 300000 300000 0 0 -
4 Desert air cooler apr 600000 600000 0 0 0 -
5 Ceiling Fan apr 500000 500000 0 0 0 -

Total apr 2700000 2000000 700000 0 0
197 BN C&T(G)2020-21 - - - - - - -

1 Sand Bag apr 200000 200000 - 0 0 0
2 Black Polythne sheet apr 200000 0 200000 0 0 0
3 Wooden Balli apr 200000 0 0 200000 0 0
4 Security Lights apr 200000 200000 0 0 0 0

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remarks if
any

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
5 Electric Wires/Cable apr 200000 200000 0 0 0 0
6 Electric Bulb/CFL apr 200000 0 200000 0 0 0
7 Agro Net/View Cutter apr 100000 0 0 0 100000 0
8 Total apr 1300000 600006 400007 200008 100009

214 BN  C&T(G)2020-21 - - - - - - -
1 Gunny Cloth 17000 Mtr 300000 100000 100000 100000 0
2 Sand Bag (Jute/Plastic) 1 Lakh No's 1000000 250000 250000 250000 250000

3 Eletric Items for Security purpose As per Reqd 1000000 250000 500000 250000 0

4 Black Polythine Sheet As per Reqd 500000 250000 0 250000 0

5 Agronet As per Reqd 500000 250000 0 250000 0

6 Barrack Furniture As per Reqd 1500000 500000 500000 500000 0

7 Dinning Table 08 Seater 32 No's 500000 250000 0 250000 0
8 Dinning Chairs 256 No's 400000 200000 0 200000 0
9 LED Bulbs/ Tubes As per Reqd 200000 100000 50000 50000 0

TOTAL 5900000 2150000 1400000 2100000 250000
60698965 22009780 29983206 6348016 2358018

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remarks if
any

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

- - - - - - -
1 Cloth Shirting Angola (EIC) 1118.085 318654.23 318654 0 0 0 0
2 Anklet Synthetic (BLACK) 4960 411680 411680 0 0 0 0

3 Anti Mosquito Veil in Nos 4026 241560 241560 0 0 0 0
4  Belt Waist Synthetic 235 66975 66975 0 0 0 0
5 Cap Comforter EIC  207 21735 21735 0 0 0 0
6 Rubberized Coir matterss  1198.2 407388 407388 0 0 0 0
7 Frog Bayonet In Nos 1826 76692 76692 0 0 0 0
8 Gloves Knitted In Prs 991 109010 109010 0 0 0 0
9 Ground Sheet OGMK-XII 5912 1211960 1211960 0 0 0 0

10 Gum Boot 197 119185 119185 0 0 0 0
11 Kit Bag 735 150675 150675 0 0 0 0

G.TOTAL

GC AMT under head C&T (G)

Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated
Amount

Amount to be booked qtr wise

GC AMT & ITS AFFILIATED UNITS

APPENDIX-"C"
Part B- 30% for wants or not so essential

Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated
Amount

Amount to be booked qtr wise

CTS FOR THE 2020-21

12
Light weight Ground sheet in Nos 54 11610 11610

0 0 0 0
13 MT Tarpauline 2386 443796 0 443796 0 0 0

14

Multi Purpose light weight load
bearing frame with carrier facilities
and convertibility as Stretcher
(Made of aluminum) in
(COBRA/LWE) Authorised for COBRA
Units (6 per coy = 42 per BN)

42 65100

0

65100

0 0 0

15

Nylon life jacket with expandable
polyethylene foam, buckle and
whistle plastic (CoB/LWE) in Nos. 30
EACH BN

18 80000

0

80000

0 0 0
16 Pistol Pauches Syn (For sos (Gd)

Dvrs 3 for 6 yers)
199 30845

0
30845

0 0 0
17 Sling Insas 1 nos for 1 weapon 1012 111320 0 111320 0 0 0
18 Sling AK 47 1 nos for 1 weapon 443 53160 0 53160 0 0 0

19

Special operations rope ( LWE &
COBRA) BN 42 per BN & 54 per
COBRA BN

42 94500

0 0

94500

20 Steel Trunk for all Rank 716 995240 0 0 995240
21 Tactical 3 point sling universal per 150 25000 0 0 25000

22
Tarpauline for Cook House 1 per
cook house in duty bn 3 for 1 coy for

81 856980
0 0

856980

23

Under pant woolen EIC 2 per man
for 6 season in areas above 5000
feet

512 176640

0 0

176640

24 VEST WOLLEN 2 per man for 5
season in areas above 5000 feet

1022 168630
0 0

168630

25

Balaclava with convertible
properties as cap comforter,
facemask and cold weather
muffler(COBRA/LWE)

3300 297000

0 0

297000

26

Sleeping Bag light weight improved
version with zip (troops deployed
below the height of 9000 ft in North
estern Region And below 6000 ft in
rest area) inplace of on Blanket Kit

181 350000

0 0 0

350000

27 Peak Cap for sos 214 297460 0 0 0 297460
28 Sleeping Bag for LWE 77 134750 0 0 0 134750

TOTAL 7327545.2 3147124 784221 2613990 782210
28 BN - - - - - - -

1 Durries 10 Nos 250000 0 250000 0 0
2 Phool Jharu A/R 50000 0 0 50000 0
3 Distemper A/R 250000 0 0 0 250000
4 Door/Window  Curtain A/R 250000 250000 0 0 0
5 Tin sheet  size 10x2.75 190 Nos 250000 0 250000 0 0
6 Camouflage Net A/R 250000 0 0 250000 0

TOTAL 1300000 250000 500000 300000 250000
63 BN Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
186  BN - - - - - - -

1 Concertina wire for camp security
A/R 200000 200000 0 0 0

2 Pedestal Fan  A/R 200000 200000 0 0 0
3 Exhaust fan A/R 200000 200000 0 0 0
4 Tarpaulin A/R 100000 100000 0 0 0
5 Purchase of CGI sheet A/R 300000 0 300000 0 0
6 Sand bags A/R 200000 0 200000 0 0
7 Curtain cloth   A/R 100000 0 100000 0 0

Total 1300000 700000 600000 0 0
197 BN - - - - - - -

1 Mochi/ Tailor Thread/Button/zip APR 200000 0 0 200000 0 0
2 Paints APR 150000 0 150000 0 0 0
3 Iron Pipe APR 150000 150000 0 0 0 0

CTS FOR THE 2020-21

4 Change Over APR 100000 0 0 0 100000 0
5 Curtain Cloths APR 150000 0 0 150000 0 0
6 Misc clothing items APR 100000 0 0 0 100000 0
7 Window Net APR 50000 0 50000 0 0 0

Total APR 900000 150000 200000 350000 200000 0
214 BN - - - - - - -

1 Pad Locks 100 Nos 0.2 0.2 0 0 0
2 Table  Wooden/Steel 10 Nos 1 1 0 0 0

3
Utensil As per reqd. 3 1 1 1 0

TOTAL 420000 220000 100000 100000 0
11247545 4467124 2184221 3363990 1232210 0

Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated
Amount

- - - - - - -
1 Cap FS Disruptive as Vetted Qty 297840 297840 0 0 0
2 Carbine Sling as Vetted Qty 5400 0 5400 0 0
3 Cotton Tape Niwar as Vetted Qty 97739 0 97739 0 0
4 Cloth serge BD in mtr as Vetted Qty 168885 0 0 168885 0

TOTAL 569864 297840 103139 168885 0

1 Polythene  sheet A/R 250000 250000 0 0 0
2 Sand bag A/R 50000 0 50000 0 0
3 Wooden Balli A/R 250000 0 0 250000 0
4 Agro Net (View Cutter) A/R 150000 0 0 0 150000

TOTAL 700000 250000 50000 250000 150000
63 BN C&T(G) 2020-21 - - - - - - -

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

1 Electric wire APR 200000 200000 0 0 0 -
2 All type of LED bulb APR 200000 200000 0 0 0 -

3
Sanitary/construction materials for
PF hut toilet block APR

500000 500000 0 0 0 -

Total APR 900000 900000 0 0 0

1
Carpenter materials (nail, hooks etc)

APR
100000 0 100000 0 0

2 Ceiling Fan APR 50000 0 0 0 50000
3 Morcha net APR 100000 0 0 100000 0
4 Sofa Set APR 100000 0 0 100000 0
5 Harness Cloths APR 50000 0 50000 0 0
6 Electricals items APR 100000 0 0 0 100000
7 Other clothing items APR 100000 0 0 0 100000

Total APR 600000 0 150000 200000 250000

1 Nephthlene Ball 80 KGs 0.25 0.25 0 0 0
2 Rack Towel 20 No's 0.5 0.5 0 0 0
3 Dustbin 100 No's 2.5 2.5 0 0 0
4 Other Items As per reqd. 10 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

TOTAL 1325000 575000 250000 250000 250000
4094864 2022840 553139 868885 650000

28 BN

186 BN

197 BN

214 BN

Amount to be booked qtr wise

GC AMT & ITS AFFILIATED UNITS

G.TOTAL

G.TOTAL

GC AMT

APPENDIX-"D"
Part B- 20% for future goals of which 5% miscellaneous items

PROFORMA FOR DRAWAL OF APP
EXPECTED LIABILITY  TO SPILL OVER TO THE NEXT F.Y. i.e FROM  2018-19, 2019-20 TO 2020-21

Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated
Amount

Amount booked/to be booked

APPENDIX-"A"

CTS FOR THE 2020-21

1st qtr 2nd qtr 3rd qtr 4th qtr Remaining
amount to

[…]

10 Ambulance ACLS 01 No 80000 80000 0 0 0
11 22 Ltrs pressure cooker 06 Nos 30000 30000 0 0 0
12 Boot polishing machine 04 Nos 400000 0 400000
13 8 Station GYM 02 Nos 1000000 0 1000000
14 Industrial washing machine 04 Nos 100000 0 100000

15 Fire point 6 Nos 900000 0 0 900000
16 Bromm Stick 2500 Kgs 750000 750000 0 0 0
17 Scissor for tailor 10’’ 15 Nos 6000 6000 0 0 0
18 Scissor for tailor 12’’ 7 Nos 4000 4000 0 0 0
19  Motor starter for saving

machine
05 nos 80000 80000 0 0 0

20 Jucki saving machine for
Tailor

4 Nos 15000 15000 0 0 0

21 Table cloth cutting for
Tailor 8x4 fit

2 Nos 250000 250000 0 0 0

22 Paint safer plastic for tailor 6 Nos 50000 50000 0 0 0

23 L  shape Gunia plastic for
Tailor

3 Nos 5000 5000 0 0 0

EXPECTED LIABILITY  TO SPILL OVER TO THE NEXT F.Y. i.e FROM  2018-19, 2019-20 TO 2020-21
Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated

Amount
Amount booked/to be booked

PART-A 50 % Critical Items  Under Head - 03.00.52 M&E (G)
Sl No Nomenclature Qty Estimated

Amount

APPENDIX-A
PROFORMA FOR DRAWAL OF APP

G. TOTAL

GC AMT & ITS AFFILIATED UNITS

Amount booked/to be booked

GC AMT  & ITS AFFILIATED UNITS

M & E FOR THE YEAR 2020-21

24 Grinder machine for
carpenter for carpenter

1 Nos 40000 40000 0 0 0

25 Tikora for carpenter 6 Nos 3000 3000 0 0 0
26 Chorsi for carpenter 1-1/2’’ 2 Nos 5000 5000 0 0 0

27 Chorsi for carpenter 1’’ 02 Nos 6000 6000 0 0 0
28 Basula steel for carpenter 2 Nos 7000 7000 0 0 0

29 Drill machine multiplise for
carpenter

2 Nos 48500 0 48500 0 0

30 Blade iron cutting for
carpenter

12 Nos 15000 0 15000 0 0

31 Electric hair cutting
machine for Barber

6 Nos 24500 0 24500 0 0

32 Electric hair cutting
machine for Barber small
size

6 Nos 14500 0 14500 0 0

33 Hair brush for Barber 6 Nos 5000 0 5000 0 0
34 Scissor for Barber 12 Nos 6500 0 6500 0 0
35 Razer open brush Ustura 6 Nos 3500 0 3500 0 0
36 Towel big size for Barber 12 Nos 18500 0 18500 0 0
37 Towel small size for Barber 12 Nos 4500 0 4500 0 0

38 Nail cutter for Barber 6 Nos 1500 0 0 1500 0
39 Comb large for Barber 12 Nos 750 0 0 750 0
40 Comb small for Barber 12 Nos 750 0 0 750 0
41 Hair dryer 10 Nos 25000 0 0 25000 0
42 Barber tools bag 10 Nos 24500 0 0 24500 0
43 Jamura 6 Nos 14500 0 0 14500 0
44 Scissor no .12 6 Nos 15000 0 0 15000 0
45 Hamber 6 Nos 14500 0 0 0 14500
46 Rappy 6 Nos 6500 0 0 0 6500
47 Katarni 6 Nos 9500 0 0 0 9500
48 Electric iron press 6 Nos 12500 0 0 0 12500
49 Grass cutting Machine 09 Nos 225000 0 0 0 225000
50 Chamcha Steel 64 Nos 5120 0 0 0 5120
51 Lazer jet printer 10 Nos 80000 0 0 0 80000
52 X ray developer machine 01 Nos 450000 0 0 0 450000
53 mobile baricage 10 Nos 2000000 0 0 0 2000000

TOTAL 18251120 12825500 1640500 982000 2803120
28 BN M&E(G) 2020-21 - - - - - - -

1 RO System /Water Purifier
250 Ltrs

A/R 250000 250000 0 0 0

2 RO System /Water Purifier
100 Ltrs

A/R 250000 0 250000 0 0

3 Barbar Tools (sets) A/R 50000 0 50000 0 0
4 Carpenter tools A/R 50000 0 0 50000
5 Shaval with halvas A/R 50000 0 0 0 50000
6 Mochi Tools A/R 50000 50000 0 0 0
7 Armorer tools A/R 50000 50000 0 0 0
8 Electrician tools A/R 50000 50000 0 0 0
9 Trade Mill Commercial

(Heavy duty)
01 NO. 250000 0 250000 0 0

10 Talwar grass Cutting , A/R 50000 0 0 50000 0
11 Phawras with handle, A/R 50000 0 0 0 50000
12 Pick Axe A/R 25000 0 0 0 25000
13 Kero heater  Red type 50 Nos 250000 0 0 250000 0
14 Kero Heater 3300 35 Nos 250000 0 250000 0
15 Heat Piller A/R 250000 0 0 250000 0
16 Room Heater Double rod A/R 100000 0 100000 0
17 Broom Stick (in Kg) A/R 50000 0 0 0 50000

total 2075000 400000 900000 600000 175000
- - - - - - -

1 Quarter Guard items i.e. APR 200000 200000 0 0 0
63 BN

M & E FOR THE YEAR 2020-21

2 Fencing pol Brass Lancer
02Looking glass Chain brass

APR 200000 200000 0 0 0

3 LED Tvs for all coy,s  MI 32
Inch

APR 249000 249000 0 0 0

4 Grass Cutter APR 100000 100000 0 0 0
5 Syntax 500 ltr & 1000 Ltr APR 250000 250000 0 0 0

6 Dish Washer Machine APR 250000 250000 0 0 0
7 Notice Board brass letter APR 200000 200000 0 0 0
8 Fire Fighting Equipment  APR 200000 200000 0 0 0
9 Batteries Of Spl Eqpts &

Watch And Gen Set .
APR 200000 200000 0 0 0

10 Training Related Items I.E.
Class Room Chair , Table,
Multimedia Projector  Black
Board , White Board

APR 250000 0 250000 0 0

11 Various Types Of Cooking
Utensil And Kitchen
Equipment –Mixer Grinder
Deep Freezer, ETS

APR 249000 0 249000 0 0

12 Carpenter Tools   ( Electric
Randha Planner, etc.)

APR 100000 0 100000 0 0

14 Electric Stitching Machine APR 100000 0 100000 0 0

15 Tradesmen  EQPTS for SK &
Sweep Machine

APR 100000 0 100000 0 0

16 Commercial Washing
Machine

APR 249000 0 0 249000 0

17 Digital Camera & Video
Camera

APR 249000 0 0 249000 0

18 Water Purifier Plants  R.O
System.

APR 249000 0 0 249000 0

19 Sign Board APR 150000 0 0 150000 0
20 National Flag/Unit Flag APR 150000 0 0 150000 0
21 Grass Cutting Talwar And

Picks Axe with halves
APR 250000 0 0 250000 0

22 Manila Rope APR 200000 0 0 0 200000
23 Table Cloth APR 200000 0 0 0 200000

Total 4345000 1849000 799000 1297000 400000
- - - - - - -

1 Fogging machine APR 100000 100000 0 0 0
2 LED TV APR 300000 300000 0 0 0
3 CCTV Camera APR 500000 300000 200000 0 0